Date:
Appointments:*

Board of Selectmen
Meeting Agenda

kkhkhkhkrkhkhkhkhkhkhkiiiiihhhhik

Monday, February 27, 2012

Meeting called to order and open with the Pledge of Allegiance

7:00pm

7:05

7:10

7:30

7:45

New Business

Old Business

Review of minutes of previous meetings

Public Comment

Scott Marsh, Municipal Resources, Inc.

Discussion regarding supplemental tax bills for telecommunications pole tax,
and 2013 town wide revaluation

Non public discussion under RSA 91-A:3 11 (d) property

Matthew Turner, Eagle Scout
Discussion regarding possible approval on fundraiser for Eagle Scout project

Discuss coverage for town election day

Review response from Methuen Festival of Trees for renovations
to Old Meeting House — Acceptance of Grant by Selectmen

Further discussion regarding request for texting on department cell
phones

Review of Correspondence

Department Liaison Report

*Times are approximate
The public is welcome to attend!!

Please be advised, agenda items may not be discussed in exact order. The Board of Selectmen may discuss other business brought
before them that may not be explicitly listed on this agenda. Please be advised that some meetings may extend into the next

business day if the meeting continues after 12:00 am.



